AVISO AOS ACIONISTAS 

A VIVARA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A. (“Companhia”), comunica a seus acionistas e ao mercado em 

geral que a Reunião do Conselho de Administração realizada nesta data (“RCA”) aprovou a 

distribuição de dividendos no montante total de R$164.000.000,00 (cento e sessenta e quatro 

milhões de reais), correspondente a R$ 0,69765914173 por ação ordinária de emissão da 

Companhia, com base no saldo de lucros acumulados apurado no balanço referente a 30 de 

setembro de 2025.  

Conforme informado na ata da RCA, terão direito ao recebimento dos dividendos as pessoas

[...]

VIVARA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A. (“Company”), hereby informs its shareholders and the public in 

general that the meeting of the Board of Directors held on this date (the “Board Meeting”) 

approved the distribution of dividends in the total amount of R$164,000,000.00 (one hundred 

and sixty-four million Brazilian reais), corresponding to R$0.69765914173 per common share 

issued by the Company, based on the balance of retained earnings determined in the balance 

sheet as of September 30, 2025. 

As set forth in the minutes of the Board Meeting, shareholders registered as holders of the